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05.21.06.00.00 Board Monthly Check Register (Dates: 08/01/21 - 08/31/21) 11:36 AM

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

   NUMBER DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                        DESCRIPTION                                                                            AMOUNT

     1144 08/05/2021 CADCO 699 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 PROJECT 691: CAMPUS IMPROVEMENT - ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING          5,692.28

     1145 08/05/2021 LEE LEWIS CONSTRUCTI 699 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 CTE - BAND HALL PROJECT         22,484.60

     1145 08/05/2021 LEE LEWIS CONSTRUCTI 699 E 81 6629 00 001 0 99 000 HS Competition Gymnasium        462,956.85

     1146 08/27/2021 X8 Environmental 699 E 81 6629 00 001 0 99 000 Project Management & Air Monitoring - Homemaking and Ag Building Abatement         23,600.00

    10043 08/16/2021 BOKF, NA 599 E 71 6599 00 999 0 99 000 Debt Service Payment            175.00

    10043 08/16/2021 BOKF, NA 599 E 71 6511 00 999 0 99 000 Debt Service Payment        420,000.00

    10043 08/16/2021 BOKF, NA 599 E 71 6521 00 999 0 99 000 Debt Service Payment        150,650.00

    10044 08/16/2021 BOKF, NA 599 E 71 6599 00 999 0 99 000 Debt Service Payment            175.00

    10044 08/16/2021 BOKF, NA 599 E 71 6511 00 999 0 99 000 Debt Service Payment        200,000.00

    10044 08/16/2021 BOKF, NA 599 E 71 6521 00 999 0 99 000 Debt Service Payment        157,800.00

    10045 08/16/2021 BOKF, NA 599 E 71 6511 00 999 0 99 000 Debt Service Payment        565,000.00

    10045 08/16/2021 BOKF, NA 599 E 71 6521 00 999 0 99 000 Debt Service Payment        179,887.50

    53929 08/05/2021 ADVANCE ELEVATOR 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 MAINTENANCE ON ELEVATOR FOR AUGUST 2021            225.00

    53930 08/05/2021 ALAN ASHLEY WELDING 199 E 81 6629 00 041 0 99 STM Security Fence at MS for Portable         17,020.00

    53931 08/05/2021 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 36 999 0 11 000 Docking stations for Elem computer labs          1,254.96

    53932 08/05/2021 AT&T MOBILITY 199 E 41 6259 00 750 0 99 000 iPads & Hot Spots Billing 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR INVOICE            227.94

287237877488X07272021

    53933 08/05/2021 BEST BUY BUSINESS AD 199 E 11 6395 36 041 0 11 STM TV's and Mounts for MS Extra Rooms         10,427.81

    53934 08/05/2021 BLUE STAR BUS SALES 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 GLASS AND RUBBER FOR BUS NUMBER 2 SIDE GLASS REPLACED            183.88

    53935 08/05/2021 BRUBAKER, HEATHER 199 E 41 6299 01 750 0 99 000 Skyward Consulting Services          1,875.25

    53936 08/05/2021 CLEAR VU AUTO GLASS 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 FRONT WINDSHIELD FOR BUS NUMBER 2            594.99

    53937 08/05/2021 Cram, Emily 199 E 13 6499 00 999 0 11 000 Eduphoria Training Days-4 Days          2,500.00

    53938 08/05/2021 DW'S SURPLUS BUILDIN 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA TRIM FOR SUCCESS ACADEMY             82.00

    53939 08/05/2021 E3 Entegral Solution 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 E3E HVAC Design/Build Project 2021      1,015,464.19

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA BULBS FOR ROOM IN SUCCESS ACADEMY             11.38

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 MATERIALS FOR NEW BUS BARN            389.03

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 HARDWARE AND PIPE FOR NEW BUS BARN             63.29

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 FRAMING GUN NAILS FOR NEW BUS BARN            132.97

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA UTILITY KNIFES FOR SHEETROCK FOR LSA             37.20

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA INSULATION FOR SUCCESS ACADEMY             85.48

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA SUPPLIES TO REMODEL SUCCESS ACADEMY 1            299.06

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA SUPPLIES FOR SUCESS ACADEMY REMODEL             57.46

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA SUPPLIES, WOOD FOR SUCESS ACADEMY          1,612.96

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 GROUNDS EQUIP FOR ALL CAMPUSES            560.47

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA BUILDING SUPPLIES FOR LSA 2             16.88

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA BUILDING SUPPLY FOR LSA             30.36

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - BULBS              5.69

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA BUILDING EQUIP FOR ALL LSA            226.55

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 GROUNDS PIPE REPAIR EQUIP FOR RAY             56.05
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    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 GROUNDS PIPE REPAIR EQUIP FOR RAY 2             27.55

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA REMODELING  SUPPLIES FOR LSA             63.62

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 STAPLE GUN AND STAPLES TO REPAIR BUS SEATS             32.85

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA REMODELING SUPPLIES FOR LSA 3            820.15

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA REMODELING SUPPLIES FOR LSA 4              2.83

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA REMODELING SUPPLIES FOR LSA 2            373.99

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA ELECTRICAL  SUPPLIES FOR LSA             98.93

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 GLOVES FOR STUDENTS ON GROUNDS             40.83

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 WEED KILLER, ANT BLOCK, FOR BASEBALL COMPLEX             75.35

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 FORM STAKE 50 PCS PER BUNDLE FOR MS FOOTBALL FIELD             37.99

    53945 08/05/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 STAPLE GUN , STAPLES, STAPLE LIFTER TO REPAIR BUS SEATS             35.69

    53947 08/05/2021 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA PAINT FOR SUCCESS ACADEMY            509.88

    53947 08/05/2021 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA TOOLS TO REMODEL SUCCESS ACADEMY            232.14

    53947 08/05/2021 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA REMODEL SUPPLIES AND TOOLS FOR SUCCESS ACADEMY            374.35

    53947 08/05/2021 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES AND TOOLS FOR LSA          2,177.46

    53947 08/05/2021 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES AND TOOLS FOR LSA 2            423.89

    53947 08/05/2021 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES AND TOOLS FOR LSA 3            399.00

    53947 08/05/2021 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 CORDLESS IMPACT WRENCH  FOR BUS SHOP            349.00

    53948 08/05/2021 HYDROTEX 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 5W MOTOR OIL          2,648.09

    53949 08/05/2021 Independent Electric 199 E 51 6249 00 999 0 99 000 Electric Panel Repair from Water Leak at HS         21,043.00

    53950 08/05/2021 KEITH CAGLE 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 REPAIRED BAND TRAILER, 2 ALUMINUM PANEL,TRIM AND FASTENERS          1,184.82

    53950 08/05/2021 KEITH CAGLE 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 HOSES, FUEL FILTERS, LABOR FUEL PREVENT KIT, VENT OIL SERPERATOR, PM          1,684.80

MAINT. TRUCK #31

    53951 08/05/2021 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 REPAIRED TIRE ON NUMBER 62 MINIVAN             35.00

    53952 08/05/2021 LUBBOCK LABS 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 New Gym Lab Testing          1,732.00

    53953 08/05/2021 MARK HARRIS- HERFF J 180 E 36 6399 70 001 0 91 000 ATHLETIC LETTERS & JACKETS             59.75

    53953 08/05/2021 MARK HARRIS- HERFF J 180 E 36 6399 71 001 0 91 000 ATHLETIC LETTERS & JACKETS            347.50

    53953 08/05/2021 MARK HARRIS- HERFF J 180 E 36 6399 73 001 0 91 000 ATHLETIC LETTERS & JACKETS            156.00

    53953 08/05/2021 MARK HARRIS- HERFF J 180 E 36 6399 75 001 0 91 000 ATHLETIC LETTERS & JACKETS             78.00

    53953 08/05/2021 MARK HARRIS- HERFF J 180 E 36 6399 76 001 0 91 000 ATHLETIC LETTERS & JACKETS            237.75

    53953 08/05/2021 MARK HARRIS- HERFF J 180 E 36 6399 77 001 0 91 000 ATHLETIC LETTERS & JACKETS            147.50

    53953 08/05/2021 MARK HARRIS- HERFF J 180 E 36 6399 78 001 0 91 000 ATHLETIC LETTERS & JACKETS            386.50

    53953 08/05/2021 MARK HARRIS- HERFF J 180 E 36 6399 81 001 0 91 000 ATHLETIC LETTERS & JACKETS            267.00

    53953 08/05/2021 MARK HARRIS- HERFF J 180 E 36 6399 82 001 0 91 000 ATHLETIC LETTERS & JACKETS            528.00

    53953 08/05/2021 MARK HARRIS- HERFF J 180 E 36 6399 74 001 0 91 000 ATHLETIC LETTERS & JACKETS            478.00

    53953 08/05/2021 MARK HARRIS- HERFF J 180 E 36 6399 00 999 0 91 000 ATHLETIC LETTERS & JACKETS             62.90

    53954 08/05/2021 MUSIC BOX 180 E 36 6395 00 001 0 91 000 Baseball Field Sound System          3,685.00

    53954 08/05/2021 MUSIC BOX 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 New PA System for the Softball Field          3,685.00

    53955 08/05/2021 PAYTON PLUMBING INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 REPLACE AND REPAIR DRAIN TO WASHING MACHINE AT FOLLIS GYM ON 7/21/2            804.38
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    53956 08/05/2021 RCI TECHNOLOGIES INC 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 Records Retention of Student and Staff Records          2,430.00

    53957 08/05/2021 ROCHA, EDDIE 199 E 52 6411 00 999 0 30 000 TRAVEL EXPENSE FOR TASRO-ACTIVE SHOOTER TRAINING COURSE             94.00

    53958 08/05/2021 SAFELIFE DEFENSE 199 E 52 6399 00 999 0 99 000 Uniform Style Vest for SRO            566.10

    53959 08/05/2021 SHALLOWATER MIDDLE S 180 E 36 6412 72 001 0 91 000 VB TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEE-8/13-8/14            350.00

    53961 08/05/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 11 000 New Teacher Supplies          4,290.61

    53962 08/05/2021 VEXUS FIBER 199 E 51 6259 33 999 0 99 000 INTERNET AND PHONE BILL FOR 2020-2021          1,598.68

    53963 08/05/2021 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR HS            332.86

    53964 08/05/2021 WALKER SIMS OIL COMP 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 GAS AND FUEL 2020-2021          6,019.94

    53965 08/05/2021 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 SHIRT ORDER FOR CUSTODIANS AND GROUNDS THAT MISSED ORDERING FIRST ORDER            386.00

AND BACK ORDER SHIRTS

    53966 08/09/2021 BIGGIE G'S 180 E 36 6499 00 901 0 91 000 MEAL FOR COACHES & ADMIN LUNCHEON            550.00

    53967 08/09/2021 Christian, Kathryn 199 E 11 6299 06 001 0 11 000 Summer Band Clarinet Tech - Clinician July 26 - Aug 06, 2021          1,250.00

    53968 08/09/2021 ORTEGA, ADRIAN 199 E 11 6299 06 001 0 11 000 Summer Band Front Ensemble and Battery Tech - Clinician July 26 - Aug 06,          1,250.00

2021

    53969 08/09/2021 RIOJAS, FRANCIS 199 E 11 6299 06 001 0 11 000 Summer Band Color Guard Clinician & Choreography July 26 - August 06, 2021          1,750.00

    53972 08/13/2021 ACT EDUCATION AND WO 199 E 31 6339 00 001 0 11 000 ACT Writing Portion          1,058.00

    53973 08/13/2021 AMAZON 199 E 51 6316 00 907 0 99 STM Road Barricades for Middle School            447.90

    53975 08/13/2021 ATMOS ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 04 906 0 99 000 GAS USAGE 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR ACCOUNT          3,555.52

    53976 08/13/2021 BENJAMIN LAND & MINE 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 TITLE WORK FOR SCHOOL PROPERTIES            308.25

    53977 08/13/2021 CAIN ELECTRICAL SUPP 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA LIGHT FIXTURES  FOR SUCESS ACADEMY          3,160.00

    53978 08/13/2021 CAPROCK AUXILIARIES 199 E 36 6399 06 001 0 99 000 Quote 1154 for 2021 Marching season uniforms, flags, equipment bags, etc.          7,734.25

(S. Carrion-Band)

    53979 08/13/2021 CAVALLO ENERGY TEXAS 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 Services for 106 Bryan Ave. Unit AC 06/28/21 - 07/29/21            554.52

    53980 08/13/2021 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 LANDFILL OPEN TICKET 2020-2021              9.60

    53980 08/13/2021 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 WATER BILL FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR          3,324.00

    53980 08/13/2021 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 LANDFILL OPEN TICKET 2020-2021 INVOICES 111699/111683/111694/11246             26.60

    53981 08/13/2021 COMMUNITIES IN SCHOO 211 E 61 6299 00 105 1 30 000 Service Fees for CIS Site Coordinator @ South Elem. and Middle School          3,647.64

    53981 08/13/2021 COMMUNITIES IN SCHOO 211 E 61 6299 00 041 1 30 000 Service Fees for CIS Site Coordinator @ South Elem. and Middle School          3,647.64

    53982 08/13/2021 E3 Entegral Solution 266 E 81 6629 00 999 1 24 000 HVAC Design/Build Project 2021      1,108,287.91

    53983 08/13/2021 FAST SIGNS 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 STADIUM ALUMINUM SIGNS            100.00

    53984 08/13/2021 HERFF JONES INC 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Additional diplomas for graduates             24.80

    53985 08/13/2021 INDECO SALES INC 199 E 81 6639 00 001 0 22 000 CTE Classroom Furniture         48,202.79

    53986 08/13/2021 ISABEL MOLINA MD PA 199 E 34 6219 00 908 0 99 000 DOT PHYSICAL FOR FRANK LOZANO             70.00

    53987 08/13/2021 LAMESA BEARING INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 PAINT FOR HS FOOTBALL FIELD STRIPE          2,700.00

    53988 08/13/2021 LAMESA ISD OPERATING 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 New Teacher Orientation & Convocation Refreshments/Meals          1,444.00

    53988 08/13/2021 LAMESA ISD OPERATING 199 E 11 6499 00 105 0 32 000 Snacks for Pre-K            789.18

    53989 08/13/2021 LAMESA PRESS-REPORTE 199 E 41 6491 00 750 0 99 000 Classified Notices            544.50

    53990 08/13/2021 LOWMAN CONSULTING LL 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 11 000 Social Studies U.S. History 11th Grade Notes            350.00

    53991 08/13/2021 MARK HARRIS- HERFF J 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Quote for fleece vests for Teacher Appreciation week 2021   (J. Jerabek)          1,905.91
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    53992 08/13/2021 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL E 410 E 11 6321 00 103 2 11 000 WONDERS CURRICULUM KINDER-5TH  INVOICES         33,568.28

118182136001/118133140001/118206979001/118161115001/118198916001/1183153830

01

    53992 08/13/2021 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL E 410 E 11 6321 00 105 2 11 000 WONDERS CURRICULUM KINDER-5TH  INVOICES         50,114.59

118182136001/118133140001/118206979001/118161115001/118198916001/1183153830

01

    53993 08/13/2021 MEDICAL ARTS HOSPITA 199 E 34 6219 00 908 0 99 000 DOT PHYSICAL FOR VICTOR BRISENO             96.00

    53994 08/13/2021 MID-AMERICAN RESEARC 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 HIGH IMPACT GREASE DRUM FOR THE BUSSES          1,139.29

    53995 08/13/2021 Navigate360, LLC 199 E 52 6395 00 999 0 99 000 Navigate360 webcam, implementation, and shipping          1,054.00

    53996 08/13/2021 PHOENIX ENTERPRISES 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 ENZYMES TO BREAK UP GREASE AND CLOGGED DRAINS AT ALL CAMPUSES          3,857.34

    53997 08/13/2021 Raskull Supply 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 LADDER RACK, TOOL BOX, SIDE MOUNT TOOL BOX  , LABOR, FOR NEW TRUCK NUMBER          1,966.59

37

    53998 08/13/2021 RC TAYLOR DISTRIBUTI 199 E 23 6499 00 105 0 99 000 Refreshments for teacher professional development            422.64

    53999 08/13/2021 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 MUFFLERS SUPPORT FOR NUMBER 13            252.17

    54000 08/13/2021 SCOTT RUNGE ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 RE ROUTE CONDUIT OVER NORTH DOOR AT NEW BUS BARN - 6/22/2021            314.66

    54000 08/13/2021 SCOTT RUNGE ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6629 00 907 0 99 000 REMOVED OLD CONDUIT FOR BREAKER BOX RE ROUTE WIRE FOR NEW GARAGE DOORS ON          1,127.64

6/23/21

    54000 08/13/2021 SCOTT RUNGE ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 WORKED ON REMOVING CONDUIT FOR NEW GARAGE DOORS AT NEW BUS BARN          1,337.00

    54001 08/13/2021 TARPLEY MUSIC COMPAN 199 E 11 6399 06 001 0 11 000 Fall Supplies for Band Instruction    (S. Carrion-Band)          2,370.86

    54002 08/13/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 Coach Chairs for HS Field House          1,679.85

    54003 08/13/2021 TEXAS HIGH SCH COACH 180 E 36 6495 70 001 0 91 000 THSCA MEMBERSHIP DUES          1,330.00

    54004 08/13/2021 Texas Sports Broadca 180 E 36 6299 00 001 0 91 000 TSB Title Sponsor-1 Year          2,500.00

    54005 08/13/2021 TXU ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 ELECTRICITY BILL 2020-2021:  ACCOUNT #100051471793         20,807.79

    54006 08/13/2021 ULINE 199 E 11 6395 00 001 0 22 000 Heavy Duty Steel Shelving (Oaks/Hogg)          1,252.24

    54007 08/13/2021 UNDERWOOD LAW FIRM 199 E 41 6211 00 701 0 99 000 July - Legal Fees          1,896.00

    54008 08/13/2021 WACO RESTAURANT SUPP 240 E 35 6639 00 909 0 99 000 Pass thru heated cabinet for North Elementary          6,804.07

    54009 08/13/2021 WILLIAMS ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 LSA WORK DONE AT LSA 7.1,21            613.84

    54009 08/13/2021 WILLIAMS ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WORK DONE IN CLASSROOMS AT SUCCESS ACADEMY7.23.21            690.54

    54009 08/13/2021 WILLIAMS ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 LSA SINGLE POLE SWITCH WORK DONE AT SUCCESS ACADEMY 7.26.21            592.29

    54009 08/13/2021 WILLIAMS ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA WORK DONE AT LSA SWITCH BOXES            387.52

    54010 08/13/2021 YATES CARPET INC 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 CARPET AND BASE FOR SE NEW READING ROOM          5,146.61

    54011 08/17/2021 SERVPRO OF SOUTHWEST 199 E 81 6629 00 041 0 99 STM Water Remed - All campuses        247,265.60

    54013 08/19/2021 SERVPRO OF SOUTHWEST 199 E 51 6629 00 999 0 99 000 Water Leak at HS Water Mitigation         25,452.81

    54014 08/19/2021 ARAMARK  CHICAGO LOC 240 E 35 6299 00 909 0 99 000 Aramark 2020-2021 Contract         22,553.32

    54015 08/19/2021 CENGAGE LEARNING 410 E 11 6399 00 001 2 22 000 Cengage - Cosmetology Curriculum          3,786.61

    54016 08/19/2021 CEV MULTIMEDIA 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 30 000 CTE Teacher and Student licensing            572.00

    54016 08/19/2021 CEV MULTIMEDIA 289 E 11 6399 00 001 1 24 000 CTE Teacher and Student licensing          7,278.00

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 21 6411 00 999 0 23 000 Hotel Reservation for TCASE Conference. SPED Director            709.86

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 STM Network Equipment for Portable Building at Middle School          6,255.00
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    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 00 702 0 99 000 Special School Board Meeting Meal             53.16

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 33 6399 00 999 0 11 000 CPR Course            450.00

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 00 750 0 99 000 Fundamental 5 Leadership Training Meal             39.16

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 Annual Press Reporter Subscription for CFO             35.00

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Citicard request for lodging at San Antonio for Texas Bandmasters            489.81

Convention on July 21-24, 2021   (S. Carrion-Band)

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 001 0 22 000 Citicard request for staff lodging at TIVA conference in Irving on July            844.75

18-23, 2021   (S. Ruiz-CTE)

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 001 0 22 000 Citicard request for staff lodging at TIVA conference in Irving on July            844.75

18-23, 2021  (D. Martinez-CTE)

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 31 001 0 22 000 Citicard request for staff and student lodging at State FFA Convention in            640.40

Fort Worth on 7/5-7/9/21    (R. Oaks-Ag)

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 31 001 0 22 000 Citicard request for staff and student lodging at State FFA Convention in          1,280.80

Fort Worth on 7/5-7/9/21    (R. Oaks-Ag)

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 31 001 0 22 000 Citicard request for staff lodging at State FFA convention in Fort Worth            676.39

on 7/5-7/9/21     (G. Hogg-Ag)

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 06 001 0 11 000 Citicard request for staff lodging at VATAT conference in Corpus Christi            812.05

on July 18-23, 2021   ( G. Hogg-Ag)

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Citicard charges for fuel at FFA State Convention            353.00

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 31 001 0 22 000 Citicard request for staff lodging at VATAT conference in Corpus Christi            812.05

on July 18-23, 2021  (R. Oaks-Ag)

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 001 0 11 000 Citicard charge for staff meals at Diabetes Training on 7/7/21.   (V.             88.25

Hernandez-Office)

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 23 6411 00 001 0 11 000 Citicard charge for staff meals at Diabetes Training on 7/7/21.   (V.             17.70

Hernandez-Office)

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES NEEDED FOR STORAGE AT HS FOOTBALL FIELD ON VISITORS SIDE          4,008.86

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA SHEETROCK FOR LSA          1,155.00

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 SRO BOYD TRAVEL TO SAN ANTONIO, TX 7-7 CARD 9768             79.35

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Fuel on 7/16 & 7/12 for Head FB Coach             75.27

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 FUEL CARD 9735 STEWART, SPICEWOOD, TX, OZONA, TX 7-5-7-11, 2021             83.64

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9735 JUNCTION TX S. CARRION BAND             71.07

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9750 BOYD, IRVING, TX 7020-21, CARD 9735 J. MARTINZ ARLINGTON. TX            117.49

7-29-21, CARD 9735 J. MARTINEZ SNYDER, TX -7-31-21

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 79 001 0 91 000 EXPENSES FOR TX. STATE ATHLETIC TRAINER COURSE- JULY 29-31, 2021            743.06

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 240 E 35 6499 00 909 0 99 000 MEALS FOR CAFETERIA WORKERS             59.50

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 70 001 0 91 000 EXPENSES FOR THSCA FOOTBALL COACHING CONVENTION FOR JOSEPH HOOD            580.68

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6499 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL TACKLING CERTIFICATION            544.00

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 52 6411 00 999 0 99 000 TRAVEL EXPENSES FOR TASRO CONFERENCE/JULY 4-8, 2021/A.Sauseda/ Hotel &            880.65

Registration
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    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 31 001 0 22 000 Citicard charges for fuel and parking at FFA State Convention              7.00

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Citicard charges for fuel and parking at FFA State Convention            395.99

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6399 00 701 0 99 000 Grammarly-12 Month Subscription            279.90

    54023 08/19/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 42 702 0 99 000 Board Officer's Academy Remote Coaching-Training for Kelli Merrit            250.00

    54025 08/19/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 Bolts for Mounting TV's at the High School              4.60

    54025 08/19/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR CAMPUS GROUNDS            244.88

    54025 08/19/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 GROUNDS SUPPLIES FOR ALL CAMPUSES WEED EATER STRING             26.95

    54025 08/19/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 GROUNDS SUPPLIES FOR ALL CAMPUSES             39.95

    54025 08/19/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 PART FOR TORO AT NE GROUNDS              5.96

    54025 08/19/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA KEY CUT FOR LSA              2.78

    54025 08/19/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA TOOLS AND SCREWS FOR LSA WORK ON CLASSROOM             69.82

    54026 08/19/2021 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 13 6399 00 105 0 32 000 S.E. Pre-K workshop materials - Pamela Maxwell             35.00

    54026 08/19/2021 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 13 6239 00 105 0 36 000 Circle 2-day Preschool Early Language and Literacy including Mathematics             35.00

workshop materials - Rosa Gonzales

    54026 08/19/2021 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 23 6239 00 103 0 11 000 T-Tess Training (3 days 7/21-7/23) - Maranda Watson            500.00

    54027 08/19/2021 EDUCATION SERV CENTE 199 E 34 6239 00 908 0 99 000 8 Hour Bus Driver Training for bus driver            160.00

    54028 08/19/2021 GEBO CREDIT CORPORAT 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 String to mark Football field lines and to level fences post at North             24.95

Elementary

    54028 08/19/2021 GEBO CREDIT CORPORAT 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 Bus cleaning supplies             39.36

    54029 08/19/2021 HEARTLAND SCHOOL SOL 240 E 35 6299 00 909 0 99 000 Cafe Software cloud annual charges            266.68

    54030 08/19/2021 INDECO SALES INC 199 E 81 6639 00 001 0 22 000 HS Library Shelving and CTE Storage Proposal 1792          7,514.53

    54030 08/19/2021 INDECO SALES INC 199 E 81 6639 00 001 0 99 000 HS Library Shelving and CTE Storage Proposal 1792         31,851.68

    54031 08/19/2021 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL E 410 E 11 6321 00 103 2 11 000 WONDERS CURRICULUM KINDER-5TH INVOICES 118350563001/118361175001          6,696.65

    54031 08/19/2021 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL E 410 E 11 6321 00 105 2 11 000 WONDERS CURRICULUM KINDER-5TH INVOICES 118350563001/118361175001          9,997.54

    54032 08/19/2021 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 MSB FEES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR              2.92

    54033 08/19/2021 RAMTECH BUILDING SYS 199 E 81 6629 00 041 0 99 STM EIGHT CLASSROOM BUILDING WING        261,163.00

    54034 08/19/2021 SOLIS PRESSURE WASHI 240 E 35 6249 00 909 0 99 000 HS,NE,MS,SE VENT HOOD CLEANING          3,600.00

    54035 08/19/2021 TARPLEY MUSIC COMPAN 199 E 11 6249 06 001 0 11 000 Band summer repair and yearly maintenance on instruments   (S.          6,623.28

Carrion-Band) ACCT #11471

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 001 0 11 000 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies            516.25

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 103 0 11 000 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies            516.25

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 11 000 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies          1,239.18

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 000 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies            826.13

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 11 000 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies            826.13

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 11 000 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies            413.06

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 240 E 35 6399 00 909 0 99 000 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies          1,672.61

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 041 0 11 000 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies            516.25

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 105 0 23 000 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies            516.25

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies            516.25



3frdtl01.p 89-4 Lamesa ISD TX 09/09/21 Page:7

05.21.06.00.00 Board Monthly Check Register (Dates: 08/01/21 - 08/31/21) 11:36 AM

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

   NUMBER DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                        DESCRIPTION                                                                            AMOUNT

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6249 00 750 0 99 000 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies            516.25

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 180 E 36 6249 00 999 0 91 000 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies            516.25

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 001 0 28 DAE 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies            258.13

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 041 0 28 DAE 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies            258.12

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 004 0 26 LSA 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies            516.25

    54036 08/19/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 21 6249 00 999 0 23 000 2020-2021 Quarterly Base Rate: Copier Maintenance & Copies            516.25

    54038 08/19/2021 TEXAS SKYWARD USERS 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Skyward conference registration CFO            425.00

    54038 08/19/2021 TEXAS SKYWARD USERS 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Texas Skyward User Group Conference Registration for Business Office            850.00

employees INVOICES TSUG21-08202100960096/TSUG2108202100580058

    54038 08/19/2021 TEXAS SKYWARD USERS 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Registrations for Texas Skyward User Group Conference for Rachel Soliz in            425.00

Round Rock, Tx from 9/20-22/21

    54039 08/19/2021 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL          1,038.36

    54040 08/19/2021 Xello 199 E 31 6399 00 001 0 38 000 Quote for annual subscription for Career Cruising for students. (M.            899.00

Pena-Counselor)

    54041 08/19/2021 YATES CARPET INC 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 CARPET AND TILE FOR NEW BUS BARN PROPOSAL (BEST OF THREE PROPOSALS)         10,100.61

    54042 08/19/2021 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 BASKETBALL SHORTS            155.00

    54043 08/19/2021 DOEDERLEIN, TOMMY 180 E 36 6495 70 001 0 91 000 REIMBURSEMENT FOR FOOTBALL COACH MEMBERSHIP FEE             70.00

    54044 08/19/2021 HELLAS CONSTRUCTION, 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 CLEAN SWEEP SERVICES FOR FOOTBALL FIELD          3,200.00

    54045 08/19/2021 LITTLEFIELD ISD 180 E 36 6412 72 001 0 91 000 ENTRY FEE FOR VARSITY, JV & 9TH            700.00

    54046 08/19/2021 POST BAND BOOSTERS 180 E 36 6411 72 001 0 91 000 HS VOLLEYBALL TEAM MEALS ON 8/10/21             14.00

    54046 08/19/2021 POST BAND BOOSTERS 180 E 36 6412 72 001 0 91 000 HS VOLLEYBALL TEAM MEALS ON 8/10/21            245.00

    54047 08/26/2021 806 TECHNOLOGIES, IN 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 000 Plan4Learning Workshop for Supt & HR            150.00

    54047 08/26/2021 806 TECHNOLOGIES, IN 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Plan4Learning Workshop for Supt & HR            150.00

    54048 08/26/2021 ALAN ASHLEY WELDING 199 E 81 6629 00 001 0 99 000 High School Fencing          1,250.00

    54048 08/26/2021 ALAN ASHLEY WELDING 199 E 81 6629 00 001 0 99 000 Fabricate Enclosure Around Gas Meter at HS          1,650.00

    54049 08/26/2021 Alfaro, Jr, Daniel 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Manual Labor for Grounds INVOICES          4,390.00

545052,545053,545054,545055,545056,545057,545058,545059,545060,545061

    54050 08/26/2021 AUTOZONE INC 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 BATTERY FOR A MOWER             40.08

    54051 08/26/2021 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Quarterly Fire Alarm System SE, NE, and MS            261.00

    54052 08/26/2021 BUCK'S WHEEL & EQUIP 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 Bus Seat Covers             96.40

    54053 08/26/2021 Built By Design 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 HS Tennis Storage Concrete Repair          2,750.00

    54053 08/26/2021 Built By Design 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Poured Concrete 4X4 Sidewalk Extension for Middle School          3,587.50

    54053 08/26/2021 Built By Design 199 E 81 6629 00 105 0 99 000 Basketball Court and Concrete Slab @ South Elementary         32,820.00

    54054 08/26/2021 CAPROCK ALARM & DETE 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Annual Fire Alarm Inspections for All Campuses          1,410.00

    54055 08/26/2021 Capturing Kid's Hear 211 E 13 6299 00 999 1 30 000 Capturing Kids Hearts - Campus-Specific Subscription         12,000.00

    54056 08/26/2021 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 WATER BILL FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR          2,444.95

    54057 08/26/2021 DAWSON CO CENTRAL AP 199 E 41 6213 00 703 0 99 000 Appraisal District Fees for 2020-2021 school year         17,067.69

    54057 08/26/2021 DAWSON CO CENTRAL AP 199 E 99 6213 00 703 0 99 000 Appraisal District Fees for 2020-2021 school year         40,465.60

    54058 08/26/2021 Dawson County Tax As 199 E 51 6499 00 908 0 99 000 VEHICLES REGISTRATION #32              7.50
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    54059 08/26/2021 DENVER CITY ISD 180 E 36 6412 72 001 0 91 000 VOLLEYBALL ENTRY FEE FOR VARSITY            300.00

    54060 08/26/2021 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 34 6239 00 908 0 99 000 BUS DRIVER TRAINING . AGUILAR, R. BIRD J. HOOD, F. LOZANO, M. MOJICA, D.            360.00

RAWLINGS

    54061 08/26/2021 FASTSIGNS 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 Remaining Balance for Fastsigns @ Restrooms            133.00

    54062 08/26/2021 Greywater Holding,LL 199 E 51 6299 00 906 0 99 000 Abatement Consulting Horn Building          4,875.00

    54063 08/26/2021 Halfmann Heat & Air 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Checked AC Field House and Training Room on 8/15/21            273.75

    54064 08/26/2021 HOWARD COLLEGE 199 E 33 6399 58 001 0 11 000 Heartsaver CPR AED cards for faculty.    (S. Ruiz-Nurse)             72.00

    54065 08/26/2021 INLAND TRUCK PARTS & 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 FIXED OIL LEAK ON ENGINE, EXHAUST LEAK AND ADJUSTED OVERHEAD ON BUS 13          4,074.43

    54066 08/26/2021 ISABEL MOLINA MD PA 199 E 34 6219 00 908 0 99 000 DOT PHYSICAL FOR ROBERT HICKS             70.00

    54067 08/26/2021 IXL LEARNING, INC 211 E 11 6399 00 999 1 24 000 IXL site License - Subjects: Math, ELA,Science & Social Studies for grades         22,625.00

3-8 & 9-12

    54068 08/26/2021 KEITH CAGLE 199 E 51 6249 00 908 0 99 000 REPAIRED BUSTED COLD SIDE TURBO HOSE TRUCK 31 USED TO PULL BAND TRAILER            312.58

    54068 08/26/2021 KEITH CAGLE 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Checked Exhaust, Replaced Thermostat #68            298.55

    54069 08/26/2021 LAMESA MAILING/PACKI 199 E 41 6399 03 750 0 99 000 POSTAGE - 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR          1,403.72

    54070 08/26/2021 LAMESA MOVIELAND THE 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Movie Night for Staff            200.00

    54071 08/26/2021 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Tires for Maint. vehicle #32            792.00

    54071 08/26/2021 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 52 6399 00 999 0 99 000 Service Call Tire Repaired on SRO vehicle #65             45.00

    54072 08/26/2021 LIBERTY SOURCE LP 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 36 000 Tango TPRI Grade 3          1,020.00

    54074 08/26/2021 MARTINEZ, JOE 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Tractor Repaired, Parts and Labor            276.51

    54074 08/26/2021 MARTINEZ, JOE 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Toro Mower Repaired, Parts and Labor            264.20

    54075 08/26/2021 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL E 410 E 11 6321 00 103 2 11 000 WONDERS CURRICULUM KINDER-5TH INVOICES 118377946001/118399186001          8,852.56

    54075 08/26/2021 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL E 410 E 11 6321 00 105 2 11 000 WONDERS CURRICULUM KINDER-5TH INVOICES 118377946001/118399186001         13,216.13

    54076 08/26/2021 N2 LEARNING, LC 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 Strategic Plan Facilitation         15,000.00

    54077 08/26/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS LAME 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Heater Hoses #67 25 Gallon Oil Drain Pan, Air Filters, Red Reflector #27             92.06

Tire Air Gauge For Lorenzo  For Transportation Department

    54077 08/26/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS LAME 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 Heater Hoses #67 25 Gallon Oil Drain Pan, Air Filters, Red Reflector #27              7.49

Tire Air Gauge For Lorenzo  For Transportation Department

    54077 08/26/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS LAME 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 Heater Hoses #67 25 Gallon Oil Drain Pan, Air Filters, Red Reflector #27            914.98

Tire Air Gauge For Lorenzo  For Transportation Department

    54077 08/26/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS LAME 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Rear Shocks for Travel Van#68, Shop Supplies and Battery Charger for            885.67

Maintenance Department

    54078 08/26/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 OIL FOR AG TRUCK 34, STARTER FOR MAINT. TRUCK 33 FUEL AND HYDRO FILTERS,            140.79

FUNNEL CABLE PLUGS GRANDER, DISC FOR BUSSES AND SHOP

    54078 08/26/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 OIL FOR AG TRUCK 34, STARTER FOR MAINT. TRUCK 33 FUEL AND HYDRO FILTERS,            107.97

FUNNEL CABLE PLUGS GRANDER, DISC FOR BUSSES AND SHOP

    54078 08/26/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 OIL FOR AG TRUCK 34, STARTER FOR MAINT. TRUCK 33 FUEL AND HYDRO FILTERS,            663.75

FUNNEL CABLE PLUGS GRANDER, DISC FOR BUSSES AND SHOP

    54079 08/26/2021 Premier Ford Of Lame 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Rear Door Handle, Cable, Rod for Service Van #58            221.35

    54080 08/26/2021 PRINTING BY PAUL 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 Business Cards for Ruiz, Bahlman, Ritchey, Cross, Lewallen, Hannaway,            671.00
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Watson, Moreland and Sanchez

    54081 08/26/2021 RC TAYLOR DISTRIBUTI 199 E 23 6499 00 103 0 99 000 Teacher mtgs (mixed candy assortment)            108.48

    54082 08/26/2021 REGION 10 ESC 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Annual Required Employee Compliance Trainings for Instructional Staff          1,000.00

    54083 08/26/2021 REGION 18 EDUCATION 199 E 13 6299 00 999 0 11 MPA Mentor Program Professional Development          4,500.00

    54084 08/26/2021 REGION 4 ESC 199 E 13 6239 00 103 0 37 000 Dyslexia Intervention Fundamentals with Reading by Design (Virtual            800.00

Workshop)

    54085 08/26/2021 Rick's Paint & Body 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Repair Damage on Right Side on Maint.Vehicle#37          1,991.33

    54086 08/26/2021 SHARE CORP 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 STORM A.C BUS CLEANER          1,150.76

    54087 08/26/2021 SOUTHERN BLEACHER CO 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 FOOTBALL STADIUM HOME BLEACHERS AND PRESSBOX UPGRADES        123,820.00

    54088 08/26/2021 STS360.COM 199 E 52 6639 00 999 0 99 000 Camera Server for CTE at High School         24,353.15

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 001 0 11 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR            873.35

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 041 0 11 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR            524.01

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 103 0 11 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR            524.01

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 105 0 11 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR            524.01

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 50 004 0 26 LSA COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR            174.67

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 240 E 35 6269 00 909 0 99 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR            174.67

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 21 6269 00 999 0 23 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR            174.67

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 180 E 36 6269 00 901 0 91 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR            174.67

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 001 0 28 DAE COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR             87.33

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 041 0 28 DAE COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR             87.35

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 51 6269 00 907 0 99 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR            174.67

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6269 00 750 0 99 000 COPIER LEASE CHARGES FOR 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR            174.67

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 11 000 Poster paper and ink for classroom use            820.04

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6249 00 001 0 11 000 Request for repair on Debbie Segovia's printer here in the office.   (J.            721.20

Lewallen-Office)

    54090 08/26/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 000 Math Classroom Supplies - N. Carrion            102.45

    54091 08/26/2021 TEX-OMA BUILDERS SUP 199 E 51 6629 00 907 0 99 000 New Door at HS          6,225.00

    54092 08/26/2021 TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 Clearing House Record Retrieval            108.00

    54093 08/26/2021 The Burmax Company, 199 E 11 6399 70 001 0 22 000 Cosmetology Classroom Supplies          8,927.47

    54094 08/26/2021 ULINE 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Quote for burlap for burning of the letters for Homecoming 2021.   (J.            207.39

Lewallen-Office)

    54095 08/26/2021 WALKER SIMS OIL COMP 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 GAS AND FUEL 2020-2021          4,939.90

    54096 08/26/2021 WEST TEXAS FILTERS I 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Air Filters and installation for All Campuses INVOICES          3,809.42

227431,227432,227433,227434,227435,227436

    54097 08/26/2021 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Number Decals for Commuter Van #44 and SRO #65             18.00

    54098 08/26/2021 WESTERN BUILDING SPE 199 E 51 6316 00 907 0 99 STM Hardware-New Bus Barn Loft          2,998.95

    54099 08/26/2021 WESTERN MARKETING IN 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 BULK DEF 280 GALS FOR DIESEL VEHICLES            749.79

    54100 08/26/2021 ZM Welding and Fabri 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Welding on Tennis Court Shed          2,560.00

    54101 08/27/2021 Sector K9 Foundation 199 E 52 6499 00 999 0 99 000 Transport of K9 Riot            500.00
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    54102 08/30/2021 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 36 999 0 11 000 Technology Supplies for Student Computer Lab            489.02

    54102 08/30/2021 AMAZON 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Batteries for Door Locks            177.66

    54103 08/30/2021 AMERICAN MEDICAL GRO 199 E 34 6219 00 908 0 99 000 DRUG AND ALCOHOL TEST FOR EMILO BARRIENTES, ROBERT BIRD, JOSEPH HOOD            220.00

    54104 08/30/2021 Easi File 199 E 51 6395 01 907 0 99 000 3 sets of files to keep maps for maintenance          8,268.65

    54105 08/30/2021 HAMILTON ACCOUSTICAL 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 CEILING GRID WALL ANGLE FO SUCCESS ACADEMY AND ALSO FOR NEW BUS BARN            254.00

    54105 08/30/2021 HAMILTON ACCOUSTICAL 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA CEILING GRID WALL ANGLE FO SUCCESS ACADEMY AND ALSO FOR NEW BUS BARN            254.00

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA SUPPLY NEEDED FOR WORK AT LSA             34.76

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6316 00 907 0 99 STM SUPPLIES USED FOR PORTABLE BUILDINGS             18.98

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6316 00 907 0 99 STM PLUMBING SUPPLIES FOR MS PORTABLE BUILDING             18.90

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 FILTERS FOR NEW UNITS AT NEW BUS BARN             54.12

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 TOOLS FOR GROUNDS ALL CAMPUSES            173.79

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6499 00 041 0 99 STM POWERSMITH WORK LAMPS FOR MS CARPET             99.98

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 PAINT AND SUPPLIES FOR NEW BUS BARN            325.43

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES FOR SUCCESS ACADEMY              4.64

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 CRAFTSMAN RCIP SAW FOR TREE AND BUSH TRIMMING             75.99

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TROWL TO SPREAD GLUE FOR CARPET              5.67

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 TOOLS FOR UP KEEP ON GROUNDS             33.25

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Head Lamp for Attic Work Tools to Help Run Electrical Wire             47.85

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 Trailer Hitch Lock, Caution Tape-HS Football Field             49.17

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 Ants & Grass Removal-HS Football Field             15.18

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Water Leak-LSA Repair Tools            124.65

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Remodel Tools-Tennis Court Lockers, LSA, Walter Horn            120.84

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA Caulk-LSA              9.48

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 Grounds-Gas Can & Magnet to Clean up Jobsites Compressor-Lawn Mower Tires            313.23

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Remodel- Tools New Bus Barn             30.36

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Tennis Court Locker Rooms-Tools            141.42

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 Tape and Tools-Grounds             34.72

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Exhaust Fan             79.78

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 Painting Materials for General Maintenance             33.22

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 Custodial Supplies             63.78

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA Cable and Cable Clap-LSA            103.31

    54111 08/30/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA Floor Glue-LSA             94.98

    54112 08/30/2021 HOWARD COLLEGE 199 E 33 6399 58 001 0 11 000 CPR Instructor renewal  (S. Ruiz-Nurse)            100.00

    54113 08/30/2021 LAMESA ISD OPERATING 199 E 41 6499 00 702 0 99 000 School Board Meals Served for Board Meeting             80.00

    54114 08/30/2021 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL E 410 E 11 6321 00 103 2 11 000 WONDERS CURRICULUM KINDER-5TH          8,427.08

    54114 08/30/2021 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL E 410 E 11 6321 00 105 2 11 000 WONDERS CURRICULUM KINDER-5TH         12,580.92

    54115 08/30/2021 MILLER CONSTRUCTION 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 Framed door openings at new Bus Barn         28,500.00

    54116 08/30/2021 MUSIC BOX 180 E 36 6639 00 001 0 91 000 Sound System for Football Field         17,500.00

    54117 08/30/2021 SAVVAS LEARNING COMP 410 E 11 6321 00 105 2 11 000 Successmaker Curriculum, Implementation, & Coaching              0.00
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    54117 08/30/2021 SAVVAS LEARNING COMP 410 E 13 6299 00 105 2 11 000 Successmaker Curriculum, Implementation, & Coaching          3,600.00

    54118 08/30/2021 TECTA AMERICA - CS L 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Roof Repair-Middle School          1,593.28

    54119 08/30/2021 UNITED SUPERMARKETS 199 E 51 6499 00 906 0 99 000 Water for Custodians             11.88

    54120 08/31/2021 AMAZON 199 E 12 6399 18 041 0 11 000 MS Library Supplies: Book Carts          1,319.96

    54121 08/31/2021 ARAMARK  CHICAGO LOC 240 E 35 6299 00 909 0 99 000 Aramark 2020-2021 Contract         66,453.69

    54122 08/31/2021 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 81 6639 00 103 0 99 000 Complete New Bell and PA System for North Elementary with New Wiring         96,995.00

    54123 08/31/2021 BERRY, CHARLES 199 E 11 6219 00 999 0 23 PT0 Physical Therapy Services - Charlie Berry September 2020 - August 2021          1,160.00

OPEN PO for 2020-2021 Fiscal Year

    54124 08/31/2021 Cody Stevens Memoria 199 E 33 6399 00 999 0 99 000 Cardiac Screening-Self Service            510.00

    54125 08/31/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Fuse-HS Electrical Closet             23.96

    54125 08/31/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 Custodial Supplies            141.76

    54125 08/31/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Supplies for New Bus Barn             15.22

    54125 08/31/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 Dolly for Moving Appliances and Furniture             79.95

    54125 08/31/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Drill Bits to Mount Hardware-Automated/Bus Barn              8.97

    54126 08/31/2021 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 53 6239 00 999 0 11 000 Network Support One Time Fee            125.00

    54127 08/31/2021 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESO 199 E 12 6329 00 103 0 11 000 Library Books (see attachment)          3,074.08

    54127 08/31/2021 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESO 199 E 12 6329 00 105 0 11 000 Library Books (see attachment)          1,728.58

    54127 08/31/2021 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESO 199 E 12 6329 00 041 0 11 000 Library Books (see attachment)          1,367.56

    54127 08/31/2021 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESO 199 E 12 6329 00 001 0 11 000 Library Books (see attachment)            454.94

    54128 08/31/2021 GANDY INK 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Staff shirts            694.40

    54129 08/31/2021 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 Dollies for Maintenance and Custodians            419.88

    54129 08/31/2021 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SE 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Self Drilling Screws to Repair Damaged Wood on a Tailer             15.36

    54130 08/31/2021 LAMESA MAILING/PACKI 199 E 41 6399 03 750 0 99 000 POSTAGE - 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR            193.11

    54131 08/31/2021 LAMESA PRESS-REPORTE 199 E 41 6491 00 750 0 99 000 Required CE, Bck to School, CTE Tour Notice in Paper          1,068.15

    54132 08/31/2021 M&M EXTERMINATORS 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 MS Nurse's Office for Ants             99.00

    54132 08/31/2021 M&M EXTERMINATORS 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Rodent Control-HS, MS, NE, SE, CO & New Building on North 14th Street.            829.00

    54133 08/31/2021 MOORE, KATHY 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 23 OT0 Occupational Therapy Services - Kathy Moore September 2020 - August 2021          3,760.00

OPEN PO for 2020-2021 Fiscal Year

    54134 08/31/2021 NELCO 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 Checks for Clearing Fund, Payroll, Capital Projects, & Campus Activity          1,558.65

Funds

    54135 08/31/2021 NWEA 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 30 000 Student instructional tracking, Training Workshop, and Consulting          3,200.00

    54136 08/31/2021 OFFICEWISE FURNITURE 199 E 12 6399 00 105 0 11 000 Soft Seating for Libraries at North & South Elementary          2,332.21

    54136 08/31/2021 OFFICEWISE FURNITURE 199 E 12 6399 00 103 0 11 000 Soft Seating for Libraries at North & South Elementary            725.77

    54137 08/31/2021 PAYTON PLUMBING INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Construction Pump            127.00

    54137 08/31/2021 PAYTON PLUMBING INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Bathroom & Kitchen fixtures for New Bus Barn ON 8/15/21          4,365.16

    54138 08/31/2021 ROCHESTER 100 INC. 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 11 000 Student pocket folders          1,040.00

    54139 08/31/2021 SAVVAS LEARNING COMP 410 E 11 6321 00 105 2 11 000 Successmaker Curriculum, Implementation, & Coaching          5,656.38

    54139 08/31/2021 SAVVAS LEARNING COMP 410 E 13 6299 00 105 2 11 000 Successmaker Curriculum, Implementation, & Coaching          1,063.62

    54140 08/31/2021 SERVPRO OF SOUTHWEST 199 E 51 6629 00 001 0 99 STM HS Repairs from Storm 2021          9,124.89
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    54140 08/31/2021 SERVPRO OF SOUTHWEST 199 E 51 6629 00 103 0 99 STM NE Repairs from Storm 2021          7,652.60

    54140 08/31/2021 SERVPRO OF SOUTHWEST 199 E 51 6629 00 105 0 99 STM SE Repairs from Storm 2021          8,613.72

    54140 08/31/2021 SERVPRO OF SOUTHWEST 199 E 51 6629 00 041 0 99 STM MS Repairs from Storm 2021         16,389.56

    54141 08/31/2021 STOCK AND PETAL 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Sympathy Flowers for Employee            120.00

    54142 08/31/2021 TACONY CORPORATION 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 Vacuum Cleaner Filter              6.02

    54142 08/31/2021 TACONY CORPORATION 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Floor Machine Part             52.12

    54143 08/31/2021 TXU ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 ELECTRICITY BILL 2020-2021:  ACCOUNT #100077405764            479.44

    54144 08/31/2021 VEXUS FIBER 199 E 51 6259 33 999 0 99 000 INTERNET AND PHONE BILL FOR 2020-2021          1,601.38

    54146 08/31/2021 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 Custodian Supplies            745.14

    54146 08/31/2021 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR NE SCHOOL          5,310.19

    54146 08/31/2021 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES SANITARY PINS            552.86

    54146 08/31/2021 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL            185.24

    54146 08/31/2021 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR SE SCHOOL          6,501.90

    54146 08/31/2021 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FOR HIGH SCHOOL L037733/L037733-01/L037733A         13,264.38

    54147 08/31/2021 YATES CARPET INC 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 CARPET FOR 3 ROOMS AT SUCCESS ACADEMY          5,931.19

  

Totals for checks      6,083,171.20
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FUND  DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

180 ATHLETIC FUND              0.00              0.00         38,171.41         38,171.41

199 GENERAL OPERATING FUND              0.00              0.00      2,439,947.47      2,439,947.47

211 TITLE I REGULAR              0.00              0.00         41,920.28         41,920.28

240 CAFETERIA FUND              0.00              0.00        101,584.54        101,584.54

266 ESSERF GRANT              0.00              0.00      1,108,287.91      1,108,287.91

289 STUDENT SUPPORT &  ACADEMIC EN              0.00              0.00          7,278.00          7,278.00

410 STATE TEXTBOOK FUND              0.00              0.00        157,560.36        157,560.36

599 BOND DEBT              0.00              0.00      1,673,687.50      1,673,687.50

699 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND              0.00              0.00        514,733.73        514,733.73

*** Fund Summary Totals ***              0.00              0.00      6,083,171.20      6,083,171.20

************************ End of report ************************


